PRIESTLY JACKSON FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member Priestly Jackson offers the following amendment to File No. 2019-894:

- (1) On page 1, lines 11-12, and page 4, lines 7 and 8-9, <u>strike</u> "Emergency Passage Upon Introduction" and <u>insert</u> "One Cycle Emergency Passage";
- (2) On page 1, line 12, after "INTRODUCTION;" <u>insert</u> "DIRECTING THE JEA BOARD TO ACKNOWLEDGE AND ADDRESS CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2019-894;";
- (3) On page 4, lines 10-11, <u>strike</u> "next JEA Board meeting is December 18, 2019" and <u>insert</u> "action is being requested at the next JEA Board meeting after the December 17, 2019 meeting";
- (4) On page 4, line 12, <u>strike</u> "the December" and <u>insert</u>
 "that next";
- (5) On page 4, line 12¹/₂, <u>insert</u> a new Section 4 to read as follows:

"Section 4. Directing the JEA Board to Acknowledge and Address City Council Resolution 2019-894. The City Council hereby strongly directs the JEA Board at the next JEA Board meeting (special or regular) to acknowledge and address City Council Resolution 2019-894, to rescind the ITN prior to taking any and all action as a Board.";

- (6) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved: /s/Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1328433-v1-2019-894_Floor_Amd.docx